

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-0	0690	Version:	1		
Туре:	Ager	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/7/2	2008		In control	BOARD OF SUPERVI	SORS
On agenda:	7/15/	/2008		Final action	on: 7/15/2008	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the construction of Pardall Road Enhancement Project; Third District, Public Works Project No. 720723, as follows: (4/5 vote required)					
	a) Approve plans and specifications for the Pardall Road Enhancement Project in Isla Vista;					
	b) Award the construction contract in the amount of \$2,787,967.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, John Madonna Construction, Inc., 12165 Los Osos Valley Road, San Luis Obispo, CA 93405, (not a local vendor) subject to the provision of documents and certifications, as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project, as required under California Law;					
	c) Authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract upon return of the Contractor's executed contract documents, and the review and approval of the County Counsel, Auditor-Controller and Risk Manager or their authorized representatives;					
	d) Approve contingency fund in the amount of \$151,898.35 for the Pardall Road Enhancement Project in Isla Vista, County Project No. 720723.					
	e) Approve the Public Works Budget Revision Request for \$2,939,865.35, allowing the Road Fund to accept reimbursement for this project from the Redevelopment Agency.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Contract, 3. Budget Revision Request					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result
7/15/2008	1	BOARD	OF SUPERV		Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the construction of Pardall Road Enhancement Project; Third District, Public Works Project No. 720723, as follows: (4/5 vote required)

a) Approve plans and specifications for the Pardall Road Enhancement Project in Isla Vista;

b) Award the construction contract in the amount of \$2,787,967.00 to the lowest responsible bidder, John Madonna Construction, Inc., 12165 Los Osos Valley Road, San Luis Obispo, CA 93405, (not a local vendor) subject to the provision of documents and certifications, as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project, as required under California Law;

c) Authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract upon return of the Contractor's executed contract documents, and the review and approval of the County Counsel, Auditor-Controller and Risk Manager or their authorized representatives;

d) Approve contingency fund in the amount of \$151,898.35 for the Pardall Road Enhancement Project in Isla

Vista, County Project No. 720723.

e) Approve the Public Works Budget Revision Request for \$2,939,865.35, allowing the Road Fund to accept reimbursement for this project from the Redevelopment Agency. [Enter body here.]